
PA COUNCIL of TROUT UNLIMITED DIRECTORY REVISED: 12/11/2024
P.O. Box 5148, Bellefonte, PA 16823      www.patrout.org

Officers Name Mailing Address Phone Email
Council Chair Lenny Lichvar 213 Atlantic St., Boswell, PA 15531 814-659-7057 lennyll@yahoo.com
Council Vice Chair (West) Michael Stahl 146 Wayant Circle, Bedfor, PA 15522 814-505-5201 mbstahl2007@yahoo.com
Council Vice Chair (East) Rick Nyles 212 Deysher Rd., Fleetwood, PA 19522 610-987-0073 rick@skyblueoutfitters.com
Secretary Erick Lewis 70 Brentwood Cir., Bloomsburg, PA 17815 607-621-8120 eelewis@tds.net
Treasurer Russell Thrall 159 Swift Rd., Stroudsburg, PA 18360 570-620-8677 russ@thrall3.com
Past Council Chair Greg Malaska 218 W.13th. St., Jim Thorpe, PA 16229 570-657-7169 gregmalaska@gmail.com
NLC Representative Russ Collins 1167 S Forge Rd., Palmyra, PA 17078 717-580-6215 ussthepres@dftu.org
Northcentral Regional VP Gary Parzanese 491 Walnut St., Reedsville, PA 17084 717-437-0318 6sneezes@comcast.net
Northeast Regional VP Todd Burns 311 Crestmont St., Pen Argyl, PA 18072 610-704-4549 salmofisher7@gmail.com
Northwest Regional VP Ari Capotis 250 E. Lakeview Blvd., Erie, PA 16504 814-602-3324 acapotis@gmail.com
Southcentral Regional VP Jonathan Daniels 1040 Myerstown Rd., Gardners, PA 17324 jonboar@aol.com
Southeast Regional VP Dean Druckenmiller 130 Fox Hill Dr., Wernersville, PA 19565 610-693-5537 justhrow@ptd.net
Southwest Regional VP Bryan Mathie 930 Penn Ave.- Ste 2A, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 708-921-8373 peregrine94@sbcglobal.net
Committees (EVP)
Awards (KW) Judi Sittler 108 Gaslight Cir., State College, PA 16801 814-861-3277 jlsittler@comcast.net
Budget (KW) Russell Thrall 159 Swift Rd., Stroudsburg, PA 18360 570-620-8677 russ@thrall3.com
College/5 Rivers (RN) Charlie Charlesworth 200 Camins Pkwy., Clarks Summit, PA 18411 570-954-5042 ffnepa@epix.net
Communications (RN) Brad Isles P.O. Box 23, Grove City, PA 16127 724-967-2832 bisles@live.com
Conservation/ClimChg. (KW) Monty R Murty PO Box 55, Laughlintown, PA 15655 724-691-7925 mmurty@verizon.net
Delaware River (RN) Jeff Skelding 158 E. Front St., Hancock, NY 13783 410-245-8021 skelding@fudr.org
Development (RN) Bob Neu 6304 Oyster Bay Ct., Bridgeville, PA 15017 412-527-5295 rneu2@icloud.com
Membership (RN) Jason Miller PO Box 264, Bairdford, PA 15006 412-335-8647 jdm5047@gmail.com
Trout Policy (RN) Dave Rothrock 70 Main Rd., Jersey Shore, PA 17740 570-377-9712 daver2@comcast.net
TU Service Partnership (KW) OPEN
Women/Diversity (KW) Amidea Daniel 595 E. Rolling Ridge Rd., Bellefonte, PA 16823 814-359-5127 adaniel@pa.gov

Kelly Williams 152 Geno Ln., Reynoldsville, PA 15851 814-591-1299 kwilliamsccd@atlanticbbn.net
Youth Education (KW) Judi Sittler 108 Gaslight Cir., State College, PA 16801 814-861-3277 jlsittler@comcast.net
Financial Reviewer (RN) Nathan Cozzens 17 N. Russell St., York, PA 17402 717-487-2161 nate.cozzens@gmail.com
Council Administration
PATU Executive Director Eric Null 215 Dupont Village Road, Uniontown, PA 15401 724-640-1022 executive.director@patrout.org 
PA Trout Newsletter Editor Brad Isles P.O. Box 23, Grove City, PA 16127 724-967-2832 bisles@live.com
Patrout.org Web Editor Bob Pennell 2319 Valley Rd., Harrisburg, PA 17104 717-395-5124 rpennell37@comcast.net
Mechandise Sales Bob Pennell 2319 Valley Rd., Harrisburg, PA 17104 717-395-5124 rpennell37@comcast.net
Communications Coordinator Sigrid Sharif P.O. Box 5148, Bellefonte, PA 16823 971-276-8622 sigrid.sharif@tu.org
Other Program Contacts
EBTJV Representative Ken Undercoffer 1510 Village Rd., Clearfield, PA 16830 814-765-1035 kcoffer@atlanticbb.net
CHP (Program Director) Rachel Kester P.O. Box 5148, Bellefonte, PA 16823 814-359-5233 c-rkester@pa.gov

CHP (TU Delegate) Scott Altemose 1420 Andrew Drive, Whitehall, PA 18052 610-295-7660 saltemose@trefoiltta.com
TIC Coordinator Rachel Kester P.O. Box 5148, Bellefonte, PA 16823 814-359-5233 c-rkester@pa.gov
TU NE CW Habitat Program D Amy Wolfe 18 E. Main St., Lock Haven, PA 17745 570-786-9562 awolfe@tu.org
TU Mid-Atlantic Policy Manage Emily Baldauff 702 Cypress St., Throop, PA 18512 570-266-2720 emily.baldauff@tu.org
Region Embrace A Stream RepPeter Ten Eyck 416 Fox Meadow Drive, Wexford, PA 15090 412-576-5221 peterteneyck7@gmail.com; 
TU Mid-Atlantic Organizer OPEN
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